Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SINO HAIJING HOLDINGS LIMITED

中國海景控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1106)

UNUSUAL PRICE AND TRADING VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Board") of Sino Haijing Holdings Limited (the "Company") has noted today's increase in trading price and increase in trading volume of the shares of the Company and wishes to state that the Board is not aware of any reasons for such movements.

The Board also confirms that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisations which are discloseable under Rule 13.23 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the"Listing Rules"), neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

The directors of the Company collectively and individually accept responsibility for the accuracy of this announcement.

By order of the Board Sino Haijing Holdings Limited Chao Pang Fei Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 December 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises of Mr. Chao Pang Fei (executive Director), Mr. Wang Yi (executive Director), Ms. Hui Hongyan (executive Director), Mr. Lan Yu Ping (non-executive Director), Mr. Ho Ka Wing (independent non-executive Director), Mr. Sin Ka Man (independent non-executive Director) and Ms. Chen Hongfang (independent non-executive Director).

This announcement is published on the HKExnews website at http://www.hkexnews.hk and on the website of the Company at http://www.sinohaijing.com.